Lift Station No. 65 Rehabilitation

BID OPENING DATE: January 13, 2025
BID OPENING TIME: 10:30 AM (local time)
ITB #202502

"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers
received timely as of the above receiving date and time.
All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,

if any, are hereby rejected as late"

VENDOR INDUSTRY STANDARD C&R TECHNICAL, LLC HINTERLAND GROUP, INC

1. Bid submittal-one (1) original and/or one (1) PDF Copy X X X
2. Bid Form signed by authorized representative X X X
3. Acknowledgement of Addendum 1 & 2 X X X
4. Bid Bond/Security or Cashier's Check X X X
5. Schedule of Value X X X
6. Schedule of Subcontractors/Supplies X X X
7. Schedule of Equipment and Materials X X X
8. Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a) X X X
9. Drug Free Workplace X X X
10. Trench Safety Affidavit X X X
11. Questionnaire & Qualification Checklist X X X
12. Insurance Certificates X X X
13. Copy of Appropriate Licenses X X X
14. Progf of Workers Compensation Insurance/Workers Compensation X X X
Exemption

15. Conflict of Interest Statement X X X
16. Non-Collusion Affidavit X X X
17. References and Prior Experience Form X X X
18. Certification Pursuant To Florida Statute § 215.4725 and § 287.135 X X X
19. No Coercion for Labor or Services Affidavit X X X
20. E-Verify Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)LCI X X X
21. Grant Documents X X X

Total $479,820.00 $532,125.00 $865,500.00




BID TABULATION
BID NO: 202502
Lift Station No. 65 Rehabilitation

Description
. Mobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of the total bid)
. Bonds and Insurance
. Pre-Construction Video
. Trench Safety and Shoring
. Temporary Construction Fencing
. Maintenance of Traffic (M.O.T.)
. By-Pass Pumping & Piping Assembly
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. NPDES Permit/Erosion Protection Measures
9. As-Built Record Drawings
10. Construction Survey

11-A. PS 65 - Owner Furnished Generator - Civil and Site
Improvements

11-B. PS 65 - Owner Furnished Generator - Mechanical
Improvements

11-C. PS 65 - Owner Furnished Generator - Structural
Improvements

11-D. PS 65 - Owner Furnished Generator - Electrical
Improvements

12-A. Civil and Site Improvements

12-B. Mechanical Improvements
12-C. Structural Improvements

12-D. Electrical Improvements

AL-1. Wetwell Repair Allowance
AL- 2 Permit/FPL Fees

Quantity

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

Unit
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS
Total

AL

AL

Grand Total

INDUSTRY STANDARD
Unit Price Sub Total

$12,000.00 $12,000.00
$15,000.00 $15,000.00
$4,000.00 $4,000.00
$500.00 $500.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$1,200.00 $1,200.00
$42,000.00 $42,000.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$2,000.00 $2,000.00
$34,920.00 $34,920.00
$4,500.00 $4,500.00
$12,500.00 $12,500.00
$113,500.00 $113,500.00
$32,000.00 $32,000.00
$49,800.00 $49,800.00
$28,400.00 $28,400.00
$88,500.00 $88,500.00
$449,820.00
$20,000.00 $20,000.00
$10,000.00 $10,000.00
$30,000.00
$479,820.00

C&R TECHNICAL, LLC

Unit Price
$13,000.00
$19,500.00

$1,950.00
$0.00
$9,100.00
$6,500.00
$32,500.00
$5,200.00
$9,100.00
$6,500.00
$45,825.00

$11,050.00
$12,025.00
$86,450.00

$8,450.00
$13,650.00
$42,575.00
$178,750.00

$20,000.00
$10,000.00

Sub Total

$13,000.00
$19,500.00
$1,950.00
$0.00
$9,100.00
$6,500.00
$32,500.00
$5,200.00
$9,100.00
$6,500.00
$45,825.00

$11,050.00
$12,025.00
$86,450.00

$8,450.00
$13,650.00
$42,575.00
$178,750.00
$502,125.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$532,125.00

HINTERLAND GROUP, INC

Unit Price
$50,000.00
$35,000.00

$4,500.00
$1,500.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$65,000.00
$2,500.00
$20,000.00
$12,000.00
$65,000.00

$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$185,000.00

$85,000.00
$45,000.00
$50,000.00
$165,000.00

$20,000.00
$10,000.00

Sub Total

$50,000.00
$35,000.00
$4,500.00
$1,500.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$65,000.00
$2,500.00
$20,000.00
$12,000.00
$65,000.00

$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$185,000.00

$85,000.00
$45,000.00
$50,000.00
$165,000.00
$835,500.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$865,500.00
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