## Lift Station No. 65 Rehabilitation

BID OPENING DATE: January 13, 2025 BID OPENING TIME: 10:30 AM (local time) ITB #202502 "Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above receiving date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late"

VENDOR	INDUSTRY STANDARD	C&R TECHNICAL, LLC	HINTERLAND GROUP, INC	
1. Bid submittal-one (1) original and/or one (1) PDF Copy	Х	x		
2. Bid Form signed by authorized representative	Х	х	Х	
3. Acknowledgement of Addendum 1 & 2	Х	х	х	
4. Bid Bond/Security or Cashier's Check	Х	х	х	
5. Schedule of Value	Х	х	х	
6. Schedule of Subcontractors/Supplies	Х	х	х	
7. Schedule of Equipment and Materials	Х	х	х	
8. Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	Х	x	х	
9. Drug Free Workplace	Х	х	х	
10. Trench Safety Affidavit	х	х	х	
11. Questionnaire & Qualification Checklist	Х	х	x	
12. Insurance Certificates	Х	х	х	
13. Copy of Appropriate Licenses	Х	х	х	
14. Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/Workers Compensation Exemption	х	х	х	
15. Conflict of Interest Statement	Х	х	х	
16. Non-Collusion Affidavit	Х	x	х	
17. References and Prior Experience Form	Х	х	х	
18. Certification Pursuant To Florida Statute § 215.4725 and § 287.135	Х	x	х	
19. No Coercion for Labor or Services Affidavit	х	х	х	
20. E-Verify Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)□	Х	х	х	
21. Grant Documents	Х	х	x	
Total	\$479,820.00	\$532,125.00	\$865,500.00	

BID TABULATION									
BID NO: 202502									
Lift Station No. 65 Rehabilitation									
				INDUSTRY STANDARD		C&R TECHNICAL, LLC		HINTERLAND GROUP, INC	
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	
1. Mobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of the total bid)	1.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
2. Bonds and Insurance	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
3. Pre-Construction Video	1.00	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
4. Trench Safety and Shoring	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
5. Temporary Construction Fencing	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
6. Maintenance of Traffic (M.O.T.)	1.00	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
7. By-Pass Pumping & Piping Assembly	1.00	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	
8. NPDES Permit/Erosion Protection Measures	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
9. As-Built Record Drawings	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
10. Construction Survey	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
11-A. PS 65 - Owner Furnished Generator - Civil and Site Improvements	1.00	LS	\$34,920.00	\$34,920.00	\$45,825.00	\$45,825.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	
11-B. PS 65 - Owner Furnished Generator - Mechanical Improvements	1.00	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,050.00	\$11,050.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
11-C. PS 65 - Owner Furnished Generator - Structural Improvements	1.00	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,025.00	\$12,025.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
11-D. PS 65 - Owner Furnished Generator - Electrical Improvements	1.00	LS	\$113,500.00	\$113,500.00	\$86,450.00	\$86,450.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	
12-A. Civil and Site Improvements	1.00	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	
12-B. Mechanical Improvements	1.00	LS	\$49,800.00	\$49,800.00	\$13,650.00	\$13,650.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
12-C. Structural Improvements	1.00	LS	\$28,400.00	\$28,400.00	\$42,575.00	\$42,575.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
12-D. Electrical Improvements	1.00	LS	\$88,500.00	\$88,500.00	\$178,750.00	\$178,750.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	
		Total		\$449,820.00		\$502,125.00		\$835,500.00	
AL-1. Wetwell Repair Allowance	1.00	AL	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
AL- 2 Permit/FPL Fees	1.00	AL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
				\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00	
	C C	Grand Total		\$479,820.00		\$532,125.00		\$865,500.00	